
Cemetery No. Person Buried Year Buried Owner Year Purchased

145-04-008-01-1 E.A.M. 0 DUTCHER, J. 0

190-09-008-02-1 E.J.B.-INF OF 1911 BLACKWOOD, E.J. 1911

200-08-111-01-1 EADS, RETTA 1983 EADS, RETTA/WELFARE 1983

130-08-012-02-1 EARLING, WALTER 1909 EARLING, W.J. 1909

200-06-235-03-1 EARNEST, HOWARD 2000 EARNEST, HOWARD 1994

200-06-235-02-1 EARNEST, MILDRED 2007 EARNEST, HOWARD 1994

130-01-005-07-1 EASLER, MAGNOLIA 1918 WILSON, I.S. 1918

200-09-022-02-1 EASTBURN, BUFORD 1992 EASTBURN, BEAUFORD 1982

200-08-065-01-1 EASTBURN, ETHEL 1993 EASTBURN, LEON&ETHEL 1977

200-02-287-03-1 EASTBURN, GLENN 1996 EASTBURN, GLENN 1956

200-02-287-01-1 EASTBURN, GLENN DWAYNE 1956 EASTBURN, GLENN 1956

200-08-065-02-1 EASTBURN, LEON 1984 EASTBURN, LEON&ETHEL 1977

200-09-022-01-1 EASTBURN, VENIA 2002 EASTBURN, BEAUFORD 1982

105-02-030-04-1 EATON, A. LEROY 1940 EATON, H.C. 1924

130-06-052-04-1 EATON, AMY J. 1947 FRENCH, MRS. GRACE 1947

105-02-015-01-1 EATON, ARTIE 1929 PHILLIPS, MARION 1929

200-02-310-02-1 EATON, BRUCE D. 1969 EATON, LYDA Z. 1955

105-04-006-03-1 EATON, CHARLES 1957 EATON, C.A. 1943

130-06-034-06-1 EATON, CLARENCE 1947 FRENCH, MRS. GRACE 1947

200-09-110-03-1 EATON, GLADYS 1994 EATON, MRS. GEORGE 1983

105-02-030-01-1 EATON, HENRY C. 1929 EATON, H.C. 1924

200-02-061-03-1 EATON, IDA ETHEL 1970 EATON, ETHE 1955

105-04-006-02-1 EATON, LILLY 1943 EATON, C.A. 1943

200-02-310-03-1 EATON, LYDA Z. 1967 EATON, LYDA Z. 1955

130-04-037-11-2 EATON, N.A. 1914 0

200-02-310-01-1 EATON, NEWTON A. 1987 EATON, TOM 1987

200-02-310-04-1 EATON, NEWTON A. 1955 EATON, LYDA Z. 1955

105-02-030-03-1 EATON, PLEILOMENA 1959 EATON, H.C. 1924

165-04-012-04-1 EATON, RAY 1939 EATON, MILDRED 1939

105-02-030-02-1 EATON, SARAH. E. 1924 EATON, H.C. 1924

105-06-072-03-1 EBERT, ELLEN L. 1939 EBERT, HENRY 1918

105-06-081-03-1 EBERT, FRANK 1965 EBERT, FRANK B. 1918

105-06-072-04-1 EBERT, HENRY 1927 EBERT, HENRY 1918

105-06-081-02-1 EBERT, OLIVE D. 1918 EBERT, FRANK B. 1918

190-04-023-01-1 EBERT, OPAL LOLA 1959 RUSSELL, MRS. R. 0

200-06-025-08-1 EBERT, ORVILLE 1991 EBERT, VIOLET P. 1991

200-06-025-07-1 EBERT, VIOLET 2002 EBERT, VIOLET P. 1991

200-02-103-04-1 ECKENBERGER, FLORENCE F 1972 FORSLUND, ADELYN 1972

165-02-017-05-1 ECKMAN, JANNIE 1925 ECKMAN, D.M. 1925

165-02-017-04-1 ECKMAY, DAVID M. 1928 ECKMAN, D.M. 1925

140-01-066-05-1 EDDY, GEORGE 1941 EDDY, MINNETTE B. 1941

140-01-066-03-1 EDDY, JOHN H. 1962 EDDY, MINNETTE B. 1941

130-08-062-04-1 EDDY, MARY E. 1912 ERNHAR, MRS. A.P. 1905

140-01-066-04-1 EDDY, MINNETTA 1957 EDDY, MINNETTE B. 1941

105-10-016-02-1 EDINGTON, JOHN H. 1928 EDINGTON, J.H. MRS. 1928

145-08-040-04-2 EDINGTON, JOHN M. 1950 FREWERT, FRED SR. 1887

105-10-016-01-1 EDINGTON, MARGARET 1931 EDINGTON, J.H. MRS. 1928

130-06-039-02-1 EDMONDS, JOHN THOMAS 1960 EDMANDS, MRS. LEVI 1910

130-06-039-04-1 EDMONDS, LEVI 1910 EDMANDS, MRS. LEVI 1910

130-06-039-03-1 EDMONDS, MARGARET E. 1945 EDMANDS, MRS. LEVI 1910

200-08-004-04-1 EDMONDSON, GEORGE 2001 EDMONDSON, GEO. OR MARY 1985

200-05-202-01-1 EDMONDSON, HOWARD (ASHES) 2022 EDMONDSON, MARY ANN 2022

200-08-004-03-1 EDMONDSON, MARY LOU 2010 EDMONDSON, GEO.OR MARY 1985

200-09-092-04-1 EDWARD, FAYE ORLEY 1982 EDWARD, LOLA MAE 1982

200-09-092-03-1 EDWARD, LOLA MAE 2010 EDWARD, LOLA MAE 1982

190-13-005-02-1 EDWARDS, ADDIE D. 1947 EDWARDS, W.T. 1913

145-08-025-03-1 EDWARDS, ANN C. 1906 MCCLELLAND, D.E. 1894

145-08-026-03-1 EDWARDS, ANN C. 1906 MCCLELLAND, D.E. 1893

200-06-182-01-1 EDWARDS, BETTY 2023 EDWARDS, LLOYD/BETTY 1990

200-02-293-03-1 EDWARDS, CAROLINA K. 1963 EDWARDS, CAROLINA K. 1954
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200-02-296-08-1 EDWARDS, CHARLES 1958 EDWARDS, CHARLES 1956

200-05-121-07-1 EDWARDS, CIARA 2017 BARNOW, RICK &/OR RHONDA 2017

200-02-293-04-1 EDWARDS, DELMAR C. 1954 EDWARDS, CAROLINA K. 1954

110-01-113-01-1 EDWARDS, DR. T.R. 0 EDWARDS, DR. T.R. 0

110-01-113-01-2 EDWARDS, DR. T.R. 0 EDWARDS, DR. T.R. 0

110-01-114-01-1 EDWARDS, EDITH 0 EDWARDS, DR. T.R. 0

145-08-045-01-1 EDWARDS, ELZA 1930 ROYSTER, W.W. 1884

200-02-178-04-1 EDWARDS, ERNEST WAYLAND 1957 EDWARDS, MRS. RENA 1957

200-02-296-07-1 EDWARDS, ETTA MAE 1955 EDWARDS, CHARLES 1956

105-10-008-06-1 EDWARDS, GEORGE W. 1956 EDWARDS, GEO. W. 1937

130-08-033-08-1 EDWARDS, J.B.-INF OF 1908 0

200-05-373-01-1 EDWARDS, JASON 2015 EDWARDS, JEFF 2015

145-01-016-08-1 EDWARDS, JOHN 1919 EDWARDS, JOHN 0

200-06-182-02-1 EDWARDS, LLOYD 1990 EDWARDS, LLOYD/BETTY 1990

130-08-034-06-1 EDWARDS, LUNA A. 1908 EDWARDS, W.H. 1908

145-01-016-07-1 EDWARDS, LURA 1948 EDWARDS, JOHN 0

105-10-008-05-1 EDWARDS, MINNIE 1937 EDWARDS, GEO. W. 1937

130-08-033-05-1 EDWARDS, MRS. A.A. 1913 0

145-08-026-04-1 EDWARDS, O.M. 1911 MCCLELLAND, D.E. 1893

200-06-181-02-1 EDWARDS, RICHARD 2010 EDWARDS, LLOYD/BETTY 1990

200-08-136-04-1 EDWARDS, ROLLAND ELDON 1979 EDWARDS, SHARON 1979

145-06-017-07-1 EDWARDS, SARAH 1912 PHILIPS, SARAH C. 1875

200-02-179-04-1 EDWARDS, WAYLAN JR 2008 EDWARDS, E. WAYLAND 1992

190-13-005-01-1 EDWARDS, WILLIAM T. 1948 EDWARDS, W.T. 1913

130-08-034-08-1 EDWARDS, WM. H. 1914 EDWARDS, W.H. 1908

165-04-022-22-1 EGAN, LEATA 1952 EGAN, MRS. M.F. 1932

165-04-023-23-1 EGAN, MICHAEL 1929 EGAN, LEATA 1929

200-05-122-02-1 EHMKE, TIM 2007 EHMKE, TOM & ANITA 2007

170-02-011-03-1 EHRMAN, ADA M. 1932 EHRMAN, HARRY 1932

170-02-011-01-1 EHRMAN, BESSIE E. 1967 EHRMAN, HARRY 1932

170-02-011-02-1 EHRMAN, HARRY HOYT 1977 EHRMAN, HARRY 1932

170-02-011-04-1 EHRMAN, WILLIAM B. 1932 EHRMAN, HARRY 1932

175-03-003-02-1 EISENBRANDT, BERTHA 1967 EISENBRANDT, E.L. 1933

175-03-003-01-1 EISENBRANDT, CECIL L. 1933 EISENBRANDT, E.L. 1933

175-03-003-03-1 EISENBRANDT, ELMER LEE 1966 EISENBRANDT, E.L. 1933

130-04-042-03-1 EISENINGER, MARY ESTES 1916 WILES, ZELINA MRS. 1916

165-03-00C-03-1 EKLUND, AMANDA V. 1950 EKLUND, C.E. 1929

165-03-00C-02-1 EKLUND, MERILE L. 1951 EKLUND, C.E. 1929

130-06-012-05-1 EKSTROM, ANNA 1969 EKSTROM, MRS. ANNA 1943

130-06-012-06-1 EKSTROM, JOHN ARVID 1943 EKSTROM, MRS. ANNA 1943

125-02-017-01-1 EKSTROM, PFC ARNE V. 1948 EKSTROM, MRS. ANNA 1948

105-05-025-04-1 ELERT, BETTY 1995 DIMON, R.E. 1936

130-05-007-08-1 ELKINS, S.J. -INF OF 1909 0

200-09-093-01-1 ELL, WENDELL FAYE 1983 ELL, BILL 1983

130-04-005-06-4 ELLER, EVERETT 1920 0

130-04-005-10-2 ELLER, EVERETT C. 1922 ELLER, EVERETT C. 1922

140-01-002-03-1 ELLER, EVERETT C. 1950 ELLER, EVERETT C. 1945

130-04-001-03-1 ELLER, LEROY 1916 0

140-01-002-02-1 ELLER, LETA 1973 ELLER, EVERETT C. 1945

145-01-003-06-1 ELLER, VYRL 1958 ELLER, VYRL 1900

110-01-093-01-1 ELLINGER, ELIZABETH 0 ELLINGER, M. 0

110-01-094-01-1 ELLINGER, M. 0 ELLINGER, M. 0

200-07-005-05-1 ELLIOT, BLANCHE 2000 ELLIOTT, RUSSELL 1976

145-04-001-06-1 ELLIOT, EMMA MAY 1931 ELLIOTT, MRS. JOHN 1900

130-07-016-02-1 ELLIOT, MARGARET K. 1935 VAN ORMAN, MRS. HIRAM 1904

200-07-096-05-1 ELLIOT, MERCEDES CLOPIN 1992 LEAVETT, (MM) CHAS. F. 1969

130-07-016-05-1 ELLIOTT, AGNES 1904 ELLIOTT, E.G. 1904

190-03-002-02-1 ELLIOTT, ELLA 1961 BRANDON, SARA MAE 1962

130-07-016-07-1 ELLIOTT, ELMER GEORGE 1937 ELLIOTT, E.G. 1904

145-05-022-02-2 ELLIOTT, EMMA 1958 ELLIOTT, OVID 1897

190-03-002-01-1 ELLIOTT, FRANK 1950 BRANDON, SARA MAE 1962
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145-05-022-01-1 ELLIOTT, HAROLD DEAN 1897 ELLIOTT, OVID 1897

145-05-014-08-1 ELLIOTT, I.A 1895 WALTERS, J.F. 0

130-07-017-03-1 ELLIOTT, IDA M. 1973 FAUST, SAMUEL 0

145-04-001-05-1 ELLIOTT, JOHN S. 0 ELLIOTT, MRS. JOHN 1900

200-02-178-05-1 ELLIOTT, MARGARET JANE 1980 ELLIOTT, (MM) PAUL C. 1957

145-05-022-02-1 ELLIOTT, OVID G. 1948 ELLIOTT, OVID 1897

200-02-178-06-1 ELLIOTT, PAUL 1970 ELLIOTT, (MM) PAUL C. 1957

200-07-005-06-1 ELLIOTT, RUSSELL R. 1976 ELLIOTT, RUSSELL 1976

105-09-008-04-1 ELLIS, AGNES S. 1927 HISER, SAMUEL 1927

130-01-012-02-1 ELLIS, AMOS E. 1916 JONES, PARIZOLA 1965

130-07-008-02-1 ELLIS, ANNIE M. 1907 ELLIS, FRANK 1907

125-01-027-02-1 ELLIS, ARTHUR 1947 ELLIS, MRS. EDITH 1946

145-01-012-02-1 ELLIS, EARL 1903 KAS, GRENOLA 0

130-04-041-03-1 ELLIS, ELLA 1915 DUIGAN, M.J. MRS. 1915

200-06-170-04-1 ELLIS, FLOYD 2003 ELLIS, FLOYD & LANORA 1997

130-07-008-01-1 ELLIS, FRANK 1914 ELLIS, FRANK 1907

145-01-011-02-1 ELLIS, GEORGE 1917 LEONARD, RALPH 1919

200-07-150-02-1 ELLIS, GEORGE 1987 ELLIS, GEORGE E. 1972

130-08-058-08-1 ELLIS, J.S. 1911 ELLIS, J.S. 1905

130-08-057-08-1 ELLIS, JAMES W. 1966 ELLIS, J.S. 1905

130-08-058-05-1 ELLIS, JOHNATHAN S. 1911 ELLIS, J.S. 1905

200-06-170-03-1 ELLIS, LANORA (ASHES) 2014 ELLIS, FLOYD & LANORA 1997

190-16-007-01-1 ELLIS, LEE 1914 WILEY, H.B. 1914

200-06-276-03-1 ELLIS, LEOTA MARIE "LEE" (ASHES) 2019 ELLIS, LESTER 1995

200-06-276-04-1 ELLIS, LESTER 1995 ELLIS, LESTER 1995

125-02-017-02-1 ELLIS, LEWIS MARTIN 1948 MUNN, WALTER & LOVELLA 1948

130-08-057-07-1 ELLIS, LULA MAE 1963 ELLIS, J.S. 1905

190-11-009-04-1 ELLIS, MAE 1955 WILSON, CHARLES 1917

145-07-001-07-1 ELLIS, MARIA 1892 ELLIS, THOMAS 1892

130-08-058-07-1 ELLIS, MARY A. 1905 ELLIS, J.S. 1905

145-07-001-08-1 ELLIS, THOMAS J. 1904 ELLIS, THOMAS 1892

200-07-150-01-1 ELLIS, VADA 2008 ELLIS, GEORGE E. 1972

130-04-001-11-1 ELLIS, W. EUGENE 1917 0

130-08-058-06-1 ELLIS, WESLEY 1922 ELLIS, J.S. 1905

200-05-095-01-1 ELLISON, CHARLOTTE (ASHES) 2025 ELLISON, LARRY/CHARLOTTE 2006

130-02-060-08-1 ELLISON, ELBERT 1992 ROBERTS, ERNEST 1965

200-06-052-08-1 ELLISON, ELMER (ASHES) 2014 CANNON, WAYNE/JACQUELIN 1997

130-02-060-07-1 ELLISON, GOLDIE 1996 ROBERTS, ERNEST 1965

200-05-095-02-1 ELLISON, LARRY 2006 ELLISON, LARRY/CHARLOTTE 2006

135-01-016-04-1 ELROD, ABBIE 1974 ELROD, E.F. 1934

135-01-016-05-1 ELROD, EDGAR F. 1950 ELROD, E.F. 1934

105-01-020-03-1 ELROD, MICHAEL J. 1956 0

135-01-016-01-1 ELROD, TERRY 0 ELROD, E.F. 1934

105-01-020-01-1 ELROD, VIRGINIA 1932 ELROD, ALBERT 1932

200-01-036-05-1 ELSENRAT, BERNICE B. 1960 ELSENRAT, CRISS M. 1960

200-01-036-06-1 ELSENRAT, CHRISPOPHER 1971 ELSENRAT, CRISS M. 1960

130-04-054-06-1 ELSMORE, CARRIE WELKER 1972 ELSMORE, S.E. 1914

130-04-054-08-1 ELSMORE, MABEL 1914 ELSMORE, S.E. 1914

130-04-054-08-2 ELSMORE, SILAS 1922 ELSMORE, S.E. 1914

105-06-068-04-1 ELSTEN, AN 1967 EVANS, MRS. J.G. 1919

125-05-027-02-1 ELSTEN, CHARLES M. 1950 ELSTEN, MRS. CHARLES M. 1950

200-08-066-04-1 ELSTEN, CHARLY MARTIN 1970 ELSTEN, MINEIVA 1977

200-07-093-07-1 ELSTEN, DOROTHY 2015 ELSTEN, MRS. DOROTHY 1965

200-07-093-08-1 ELSTEN, HARLEN J. 1965 ELSTEN, MRS. DOROTHY 1965

140-01-012-04-1 ELSTEN, JAMES E 1958 SPEECE, LEWIS & LENA 1946

190-16-021-03-1 ELSTEN, LEONARD E. 1945 ELSTEN, L.E. 1913

140-01-012-03-1 ELSTEN, NANCY A. 1965 SPEECE, LEWIS & LENA 1946

130-04-027-04-1 ELSTEN, PATRICIA ANN 1959 ELSTEN, ELLA MRS. 1959

130-03-005-06-1 ELSTON, JAMES 1911 0

130-03-005-08-1 ELSTON, MARY S. 1909 0

105-04-021-05-1 ELTZHOLTZ, AUGUSTA KOCH 1943 FORD, LESTER R. 1935
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190-04-022-03-1 ELTZHOLTZ, RUTH 1957 LAIRD, B.W. 0

190-04-023-02-1 ELUNT, FREDERICK C. 1967 RUSSELL, MRS. R. 0

200-08-087-03-1 ELY, FLORA BELLE 1978 ELY, MERLE K. 1978

200-08-087-04-1 ELY, MERLE 2007 ELY, MERLE K. 1978

130-01-001-01-1 EMBERY, OPAL 1914 0

200-07-143-02-1 EMBRY, JEWEL 1986 EMBRY, JEWEL 1986

200-08-001-08-1 EMBRY, LEE 1991 EMBRY, LEE 1989

200-02-014-06-1 EMERICK, CLARENCE 1952 EMERICK, EDNA O. 1952

200-02-014-05-1 EMERICK, EDNA 1974 EMERICK, EDNA O. 1952

105-05-006-04-1 EMERSON, ADRIANN V. 1975 EMERSON, ADRIAN V. 1940

105-05-006-06-1 EMERSON, CLARENCE O. 1940 EMERSON, HATTIE 1956

200-05-138-02-1 EMERSON, DON 2018 EMERSON, DON & RUTH 2011

105-05-006-05-1 EMERSON, HATTIE 1956 EMERSON, HATTIE 1956

200-05-138-01-1 EMERSON, HELEN 2011 EMERSON, DON & RUTH 2011

200-07-106-08-1 EMERSON, JAMES IRVIN 1980 EMERSON, SUE 1980

105-05-006-03-1 EMERSON, JOSEPHINE 1999 EMERSON, ADRIAN V. 1940

130-02-039-03-1 EMERY, FRANK 1956 COUNTY 1956

160-00-000-25-1 EMINGTON, FLORA M. 0 WARD 0

145-09-003-01-1 EMMA BERTHA 0 REINHART, H 0

130-05-011-11-1 EMMET, GUY 1905 0

200-05-066-08-2 ENDICOTT, JOANN (ASHES) 2020 ENDICOTT, ROBERT & JOANN 2008

200-05-066-08-1 ENDICOTT, ROBERT (ASHES) 2008 ENDICOTT, ROBERT & JOANN 2008

105-03-030-02-1 ENDSLEY, ELIZA 1933 ENDSLEY, NORMAN 1933

125-04-030-04-1 ENDSLEY, JOHN B. 1962 ENDSLEY, BERT & LIZZIE 1948

125-04-030-03-1 ENDSLEY, LIZZIE E. 1971 ENDSLEY, BERT & LIZZIE 1948

105-03-030-01-1 ENDSLEY, NORMAN 1941 ENDSLEY, NORMAN 1933

200-07-185-08-1 ENGLAND, ANNA 1976 ENGLAND, ANNA/WELFARE 1976

125-04-007-07-1 ENGLAND, CHARLES F. 1962 ENGLAND, CHARLES F. 1950

105-10-010-03-1 ENGLAND, JAMES W. 1927 ENGLAND, J.W. 1927

125-04-008-08-1 ENGLAND, MRS. GRACE 1953 ENGLAND, CHARLES F. 1950

140-02-019-03-1 ENGLAND, ROMAYNE 2004 ENGLAND, TOM (MM) 1974

140-02-019-04-1 ENGLAND, TOM 1993 ENGLAND, TOM (MM) 1974

145-06-028-06-1 ENGLIS, ELIAS W. 1899 ENGLISH, E.W. 1890

145-06-028-07-1 ENGLIS, MARTHA 1895 ENGLISH, E.W. 1890

190-12-003-04-1 ENGLISH, LETHA A. 1917 LOWE, JOHN O. 1910

125-03-027-01-1 ENMIS, JOHN MILTON 1949 MANNERS, M.L. 1948

125-03-027-02-1 ENNIS, MILDRED 1991 MANNERS, M.L. 1948

200-05-072-05-1 EPP, WAYMAN 2022 EPP, DAVID 2022

140-01-009-02-1 EPPERSON, HATTIE 1966 HENDERSON, C.L. 1946

130-01-004-07-1 EPPERSON, THOMAS 1926 0

140-01-009-01-1 EPPERSON, THOMAS 1990 HENDERSON, C.L.MRS. 1954

130-04-004-03-1 EPPERSON, THOS. 1918 0

200-07-064-07-1 ERICKSON, CHARLES L. 1974 ERICKSON, LULA & CRAIG 1974

200-07-064-06-1 ERICKSON, CHARLES LYNN 1970 ERICKSON, (MM) CHAS. 1970

130-08-067-06-2 ERICKSON, CLEO 1987 COX, C.E. 1906

125-02-007-07-1 ERICKSON, DAVID 1949 ERICKSON, MELVIN R. 1949

200-05-210-01-1 ERICKSON, JOAN 2020 ERICKSON, JOAN 2007

200-05-210-02-1 ERICKSON, JOHN 2007 ERICKSON, JOAN 2007

200-09-139-03-1 ERICKSON, KELLEY C 1994 ERICKSON, KELLEY/SUNSHN 1988

200-07-032-04-1 ERICKSON, LOLA A. 1973 ERICKSON, JOHN 1972

130-08-067-07-1 ERICKSON, NATHAN A. 1977 COX, C.E. 1906

130-08-067-05-1 ERICKSON, NATHAN,INF OF 1939 COX, C.E. 1906

130-08-067-06-1 ERICKSON, NATHAN-INF OF 1939 COX, C.E. 1906

130-08-068-05-1 ERICKSON, NATHOU-INF OF 1939 COX, E.C. 1906

200-09-139-04-1 ERICKSON, SUNSHINE 2014 ERICKSON, KELLEY/SUNSHNE 1988

165-02-017-02-1 ERMEY, ANGELINE MRS. 1936 ECKMAN, D.M. 1925

105-10-035-03-1 ERMEY, CHARLES 1967 ERMEY, CHAS. 1927

105-10-035-01-1 ERMEY, CHAS. E. 1927 ERMEY, CHAS. 1927

105-10-035-05-1 ERMEY, JAMES PHILLIP 1979 ERMEY, CHAS. 1927

105-10-035-02-1 ERMEY, JESSIE 1957 ERMEY, CHAS. 1927

125-03-021-04-1 ERMEY, JOE 1976 LYONS, MARY 1949
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175-03-007-03-1 ERMEY, JOHN FRANK 1936 ERMEY, J.F. 1934

125-03-021-03-1 ERMEY, MARGARET 1982 LYONS, MARY 1949

165-02-017-01-1 ERMEY, MARY JOAN 1947 ECKMAN, D.M. 1925

165-02-017-03-1 ERMEY, PHILLIP 1934 ECKMAN, D.M. 1925

130-08-062-01-1 ERNHART, A.P. 1909 ERNHAR, MRS. A.P. 1905

130-08-062-02-1 ERNHART, LOIS B. 1944 ERNHAR, MRS. A.P. 1905

105-01-048-02-1 ERWIN, HARRY E. 1925 ERWIN, MRS. HARRY E. 1925

130-04-025-07-3 ERWIN, HARRY E. 1923 0

105-01-048-01-1 ERWIN, RUTH 1971 ERWIN, MRS. HARRY E. 1925

130-04-025-01-1 ESEER, HARRY E. 0 0

130-08-009-03-1 ESHELMAN, ORPHA NARVIE 1908 ESHELMAN, CORDA 1907

200-06-020-02-1 ESKRIDGE, ESCAL 1992 ESKRIDGE, ESCAL/JOSEPHN 1988

135-02-002-02-1 ESKRIDGE, HILLIARY H. 1944 ESKRIDGE, H.H. 1940

200-06-020-01-1 ESKRIDGE, JOSEPHONE 2010 ESKRIDGE, ESCAL/JOSEPHN 1988

105-10-026-02-1 ESKRIDGE, MATILDA 1944 JOHN, MATILDA MRS. 1929

135-02-002-01-1 ESKRIDGE, SARAH E. 1939 ESKRIDGE, H.H. 1940

200-02-053-04-1 ESSARY, ALFRED F. 1954 ESSARY, MRS. A.F. 1954

200-02-053-03-1 ESSARY, CECILE C. 1977 ESSARY, MRS. A.F. 1954

190-16-021-02-1 ESTEN, ADA 1913 ELSTEN, L.E. 1913

190-12-024-04-1 ESTES, FRANCIS M. 1912 ESTES, W.E 1912

190-12-024-02-1 ESTES, GRACE 1957 ESTES, W.E 1912

190-12-024-01-1 ESTES, MERLE 1987 ESTES, W.E 1912

190-12-024-03-1 ESTES, WIRT E. 1955 ESTES, W.E 1912

105-09-002-02-1 ESTON, JAMES W. 1923 ESTON, MRS. J.W. 1924

105-09-002-01-1 ESTON, MARY J. 1926 ESTON, MRS. J.W. 1924

200-09-124-01-1 ETHRIDGE, ANNA E. 1988 ETHRIDGE, LEO T. 1988

130-04-039-08-1 ETHRIDGE, CHAS. 1913 0

130-04-039-05-1 ETHRIDGE, ELIZ. MRS. 1937 ETHRIDGE, FRANK 1913

200-05-317-01-1 ETHRIDGE, FLOYD 2017 ETHRIDGE, FLOYD 2017

130-04-039-06-1 ETHRIDGE, FRANCIS 1930 ETHRIDGE, FRANK 1913

200-09-012-03-1 ETHRIDGE, FRANKIE 1982 ETHRIDGE, LARRY 1982

200-09-124-02-1 ETHRIDGE, LEO 1998 ETHRIDGE, LEO T. 1988

190-02-002-04-3 EUBANK, GERALDINE 1994 LINDSAY, G.N 0

200-05-076-04-1 EUSTACE, CONNIE (PN)(2021) 0 WRESTLER, ROBERT 2007

130-08-059-04-1 EVANS, A.P. 1920 EVANS, A.P. 1906

145-06-021-02-1 EVANS, ANGELINE 1909 EVANS, J.J. 1895

200-05-022-07-1 EVANS, ANNA 2010 EVANS, DANIEL & ANNA 0

110-01-184-01-1 EVANS, AURA MOORE 0 WELLS, D.M. 0

200-05-022-08-1 EVANS, DAN 2008 EVANS, DANIEL & ANNA 2007

200-09-026-02-1 EVANS, DANDRA WILSON 1993 JACKSON, FRANCES 1980

105-06-077-03-1 EVANS, EMMETT 1918 EVAS, LILLY 1918

200-02-004-08-1 EVANS, EVA MARY 1978 PRINE, JOHN R. 1950

120-01-020-04-1 EVANS, GERTRUDE 1946 EVANS, JAMES A.M. 1946

145-06-021-01-1 EVANS, J.J. 1895 EVANS, J.J. 1895

140-01-043-05-1 EVANS, JAMES G (ASHES) 2015 BRAY, INEZ (QC) 1978

120-01-020-05-1 EVANS, JAMES M. 1952 EVANS, JAMES M. 1946

135-02-004-05-1 EVANS, JAMES M. 1959 DEAN, S.J. 1939

105-04-005-02-1 EVANS, JAMES WALTER 1944 EVANS, MARTHA 1944

145-02-004-01-1 EVANS, JENNIE 1916 EVANS, JENNIE 1912

105-06-068-03-1 EVANS, JOHN G. 1919 EVANS, MRS. J.G. 1919

135-02-009-04-1 EVANS, JULIA F. 1938 EVANS, W.S. 1938

105-06-068-02-1 EVANS, LENA OPAL 1956 EVANS, MRS. J.G. 1919

145-02-004-08-1 EVANS, LOTTIE 1912 0

200-08-031-03-1 EVANS, LOUISE 2005 EVANS, RALPH D. 1975

105-06-068-01-1 EVANS, MARION 1928 EVANS, MRS. J.G. 1919

105-06-067-02-1 EVANS, MARION I. 1932 EVANS, MARION 1921

190-14-025-01-1 EVANS, MAXINE 1918 EVANS, WALTER F. 1918

105-04-005-01-1 EVANS, NARTHA ELLEN 1952 EVANS, MARTHA 1944

105-06-077-02-1 EVANS, OBE 1918 EVAS, LILLY 1918

140-01-043-04-1 EVANS, ORENE (ASHES) 2016 BRAY, INEZ (QC) 1978

130-04-009-06-1 EVANS, PAMELA LEE 1948 EVANS, RALPH 1948
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105-06-067-03-1 EVANS, RACHAEL J. 1935 EVANS, MARION 1921

200-08-031-04-1 EVANS, RALPH D. 2016 EVANS, RALPH D. 1975

130-04-008-10-1 EVANS, RALPH W. 1935 EVANS, RALPH W. 1935

200-06-051-04-1 EVANS, RUSSELL 1995 EVANS, STACY/CHRISTINA 1995

200-09-026-02-2 EVANS, SANDRA WILSON 1993 0

190-14-025-03-1 EVANS, WALTER F.(MIDGE) 1941 EVANS, WALTER F. 1918

135-02-009-05-1 EVANS, WILLIAM 1942 EVANS, W.S. 1938

200-07-200-04-1 EVENSON, DELBERT 1992 EVENSON, MARIE 1992

200-07-200-03-1 EVENSON, MARIE 1994 EVENSON, MARIE 1992

105-08-002-01-1 EVERETT, IDA 1922 EVERETT, JOHN 1922

145-05-017-06-1 EVERHEART, A.A. 1875 0

130-04-004-08-2 EVERLY, BETTY CHAS. 1919 0

130-06-026-01-1 EVERLY, FLOYD 1964 PRUETT, JOHN 1918

130-04-038-11-1 EVERLY, GUY 1914 0

130-06-025-02-1 EVERLY, GUY 1972 COLLYAR, HARVEY 1918

130-06-025-01-1 EVERLY, JESSE 1933 COLLYAR, HARVEY 1918

130-06-025-03-1 EVERLY, LARENDA L. 1952 COLLYAR, HARVEY 1918

130-04-002-02-3 EVERLY, ZELLA 1915 0

130-07-012-05-1 EVERTS, ELMER E. 1944 GRAY, FRED & JOHN 1904

180-01-006-03-1 EVERTT, BRIDGET 1956 NIEDERLANDER, ADA&EDNA 1948

180-01-006-02-1 EVERTT, MARTHA LOUISE 1977 NIEDERLANDER, ADA&EDNA 1948

180-01-006-04-1 EVERTT, WILLIAM CURTIS 1962 0

190-11-002-03-1 EWEN, ALBERT 1911 EWEN, MRS. ALBERT 1911

190-11-002-04-1 EWEN, SARAH J. 0 EWEN, MRS. ALBERT 1911

165-04-063-63-1 EWING, ALBERT E. 1961 EWING, A.E. 1945

200-07-093-06-1 EWING, HERSHEL 1979 EWING, HERSHAL D. 1965

200-07-093-05-1 EWING, MARJORIE 1992 EWING, HERSHAL D. 1965

190-16-009-01-1 EWING, MARY L. 1934 EWING, MRS. META 1915

165-04-062-62-1 EWING, ORA 1945 EWING, A.E. 1945

190-16-009-03-1 EWING, PERRY B. 1915 EWING, MRS. META 1915

125-03-014-14-1 EWING, SCOTT 1994 EWING, EVELYN (QC) 1994

130-06-040-05-1 EXELLEY, DONALD 1910 EXELLEY, P.B. 1910

190-09-024-01-1 EXTON, BARBARA 1912 EXTON, HARRY 1912

190-15-004-02-1 EXUM, GEO. W. 1916 EXUM, MRS. GEO. W. 1916

190-15-004-01-1 EXUM, JULIA 1930 EXUM, MRS. GEO. W. 1916

200-07-123-03-1 EYE, CLEO M. 1981 EYE, MRS. ERNEST 1972

200-07-123-04-1 EYE, ERNEST 1972 EYE, MRS. ERNEST 1972

105-07-018-04-1 EYE, MINNIE 1959 EYE, MINNIESCOE C 1920

105-07-018-03-1 EYE, THOMAS 1920 EYE, MINNIESCOE C 1920

105-08-040-04-1 EYSENBACH, CATHERINE K. 1927 MITCHELL, L.W. 1920
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